
6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-19 1m springboard Girls A Nov. 01, 2018

6th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008*
Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006
Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004
Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Protocol

Female – age group A

1m springboard
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6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-19 1m springboard Girls A Nov. 01, 2018

Jury:
     1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
     2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
     3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

WK-19 1m springboard Girls A

Results

Diver Club/Country Year of birth Result
1. Paaloheimo, Anni Finland - Tiirat 2003 341.45
2. Verse, Svenja SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2001 336.55
3. Hallaselkae, Lauren Finland - Tiirat 2003 332.60
4. Curti, Rebecca Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2002 326.05
5. Paavola, Saija Finland - Tiirat 2001 322.25
6. Lethonen, Ruska Finland - Tiirat 2002 309.55
7. West, Charlotte Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club 2000 307.25
8. Cullen, Elisabeth Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club 2001 270.05
9. Juchelkova, Barbora Czech Republic 2002 233.70

Detailed results
Dive    Hght DD Judges' Awards                  Sum     Result  Set     Total

1. Paaloheimo, Anni, Finland - Tiirat, 2003                                  
 401A  1    1.8  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  31.50  31.50    31.50  4.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             20.00  32.00  63.50    63.50  6.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5             19.50  33.15  96.65    96.65  4.
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.50  33.15 129.80   129.80  2.
5331D  1    2.2  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.50  40.70 170.50   170.50  2.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.00  43.20 213.70   213.70  1.
 203B  1    2.3  6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5             18.50  42.55 256.25   256.25  1.
 303B  1    2.4  5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0             16.00  38.40 294.65   294.65  2.
 105B  1    2.6  6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  46.80 341.45   341.45  1.
           18.7  6.0 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.2                                             
2. Verse, Svenja, SVNA, 2001                                                 
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0             21.00  31.50  31.50    31.50  4.
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0             20.00  34.00  65.50    65.50  3.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5             18.00  28.80  94.30    94.30  6.
 301B  1    1.7  5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5             15.50  26.35 120.65   120.65  7.
5132D  1    2.2  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  40.70 161.35   161.35  6.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5             19.50  46.80 208.15   208.15  4.
 105B  1    2.6  6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5             15.50  40.30 248.45   248.45  5.
 203B  1    2.3  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5             19.00  43.70 292.15   292.15  4.
 303B  1    2.4  5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5             18.50  44.40 336.55   336.55  2.
           18.4  6.2 6.0 6.5 6.2 5.8                                             
3. Hallaselkae, Lauren, Finland - Tiirat, 2003                               
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0             19.00  32.30  32.30    32.30  3.
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5             21.00  31.50  63.80    63.80  4.
 201B  1    1.6  7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  33.60  97.40    97.40  3.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5             18.50  31.45 128.85   128.85  3.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  36.30 165.15   165.15  4.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  43.20 208.35   208.35  3.
 203B  1    2.3  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0             18.50  42.55 250.90   250.90  4.
 105B  1    2.6  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.00  44.20 295.10   295.10  1.
5233D  1    2.5  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  37.50 332.60   332.60  3.
           18.5  6.1 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.1                                             
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4. Curti, Rebecca, DHfK, 2002                                                
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0             21.00  35.70  35.70    35.70  1.
 201B  1    1.6  7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0             20.50  32.80  68.50    68.50  1.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5             20.00  34.00 102.50   102.50  1.
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5             22.00  33.00 135.50   135.50  1.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.50  38.50 174.00   174.00  1.
 203B  1    2.3  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  31.05 205.05   205.05  5.
 303B  1    2.4  7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5             20.00  48.00 253.05   253.05  2.
5134D  1    2.6  4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5             11.00  28.60 281.65   281.65  5.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.50  44.40 326.05   326.05  4.
           18.4  6.2 6.0 6.1 6.1 5.9                                             
5. Paavola, Saija, Finland - Tiirat, 2001                                    
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0             20.50  30.75  30.75    30.75  7.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  29.60  60.35    60.35  7.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0             20.50  34.85  95.20    95.20  5.
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5             19.50  33.15 128.35   128.35  4.
5231D  1    2.1  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5             19.50  40.95 169.30   169.30  3.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.00  43.20 212.50   212.50  2.
 203B  1    2.3  5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5             17.50  40.25 252.75   252.75  3.
 303B  1    2.4  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  39.60 292.35   292.35  3.
 105B  1    2.6  4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0             11.50  29.90 322.25   322.25  5.
           18.3  5.8 6.2 5.9 6.0 6.2                                             
6. Lethonen, Ruska, Finland - Tiirat, 2002                                   
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  31.50  31.50    31.50  4.
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             19.00  32.30  63.80    63.80  4.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  27.20  91.00    91.00  7.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5             19.50  33.15 124.15   124.15  6.
5231D  1    2.1  5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.00  35.70 159.85   159.85  7.
 105C  1    2.4  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  39.60 199.45   199.45  6.
 203B  1    2.3  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.50  37.95 237.40   237.40  6.
 303C  1    2.1  5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5             15.50  32.55 269.95   269.95  6.
 403B  1    2.4  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  39.60 309.55   309.55  6.
           17.8  5.9 6.1 5.8 5.9 5.8                                             
7. West, Charlotte, GBRA, 2000                                               
 401A  1    1.8  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  33.30  33.30    33.30  2.
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0             19.50  33.15  66.45    66.45  2.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0             20.00  32.00  98.45    98.45  2.
 301B  1    1.7  4.5 4.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             15.50  26.35 124.80   124.80  5.
5132D  1    2.2  5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             17.50  38.50 163.30   163.30  5.
 203B  1    2.3  3.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0             12.50  28.75 192.05   192.05  7.
 303B  1    2.4  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5             13.00  31.20 223.25   223.25  7.
 403B  1    2.4  5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.00  40.80 264.05   264.05  7.
 105C  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  43.20 307.25   307.25  7.
           18.5  5.3 5.4 5.7 5.7 5.9                                             
8. Cullen, Elisabeth, GBRA, 2001                                             
 401B  1    1.5  4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.5             14.50  21.75  21.75    21.75  9.
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0             16.50  28.05  49.80    49.80  9.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             17.50  28.00  77.80    77.80  9.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.00  30.60 108.40   108.40  8.
5132D  1    2.2  4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5             12.50  27.50 135.90   135.90  8.
 403B  1    2.4  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.50  39.60 175.50   175.50  8.
 203B  1    2.3  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.00  36.80 212.30   212.30  8.
 303C  1    2.1  3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0             11.50  24.15 236.45   236.45  8.
 105C  1    2.4  4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5             14.00  33.60 270.05   270.05  8.
           17.9  4.8 4.9 5.3 5.1 5.3                                             
9. Juchelkova, Barbora, Czech Republic, 2002                                 
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0             17.50  29.75  29.75    29.75  8.
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.50  24.75  54.50    54.50  8.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5             17.00  27.20  81.70    81.70  8.
 301B  1    1.7  5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             15.50  26.35 108.05   108.05  9.
5122D  1    1.9  3.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.5             11.50  21.85 129.90   129.90  9.
 104C  1    2.2  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0             16.50  36.30 166.20   166.20  9.
 403C  1    2.2  4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  33.00 199.20   199.20  9.
 203C  1    2.0  3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5             12.00  24.00 223.20   223.20  9.
 303C  1    2.1  1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 2.5              5.00  10.50 233.70   233.70  9.
           16.9  4.4 4.3 4.8 4.4 5.0                                             

 Judges:
     1. Amias, Darwin, SVNA                 2. Borgo, Romuald, FRAN           
     3. Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI             4. Becker, Philipp, DSV           
     5. Jirkova, Iveta, CZE                 

 Refereee:                Keckmann, Salla, FINA
 Protocol:                Verse, Guido, SVNA
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